Amend HB 3648 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 9, between "<u>adopt rules</u>" and "<u>to</u> <u>designate</u>", insert "<u>to establish a process</u>".

(2) On page 1, lines 9 and 10, strike "<u>gas entities and</u> <u>facilities</u>" and substitute "<u>natural gas facilities and entities</u> <u>associated with providing natural gas in this state</u>".

(3) On page 1, line 11, strike "<u>shall</u>" and substitute
"<u>must</u>".

(4) On page 1, line 14, strike "<u>ERCOT</u>" and substitute "<u>the</u> independent organization certified under Section 39.151 for the <u>ERCOT power region</u>".

(5) On page 1, line 14, strike "<u>designations as</u>" and substitute "information".

(6) On page 2, lines 4 and 5, strike "<u>gas entities and</u> <u>facilities</u>" and substitute "<u>natural gas facilities and entities</u> <u>associated with providing natural gas in this state</u>".

(7) On page 2, line 6, strike "<u>shall</u>" and substitute "<u>must</u>".

(8) On page 2, line 7, strike "<u>determine</u>" and substitute
"<u>establish</u>".

(9) On page 2, lines 8 and 9, strike "<u>owning, operating, or</u> <u>engaging in the activities set forth in Section 81.051 to</u>" and substitute "<u>who own or operate a facility under the jurisdiction of</u> <u>the commission under Section 81.051(a) or engage in an activity</u> <u>under the jurisdiction of the commission under Section 81.051(a)</u> <u>who must</u>".

(10) On page 2, lines 11 through 13, strike "<u>transmission</u> and distribution utilities, municipally owned utilities, electric <u>cooperatives</u>, and ERCOT, as those terms are defined by Section <u>31.002</u>, Utilities Code" and substitute "<u>the entities described by</u> <u>Section 38.074(b)(1)</u>, Utilities Code".

(11) On page 2, line 17, strike "<u>transportation</u>," and substitute "<u>and transportation and related produced water handling</u> <u>and disposal facilities</u>".

(12) On page 2, line 19 and 20, strike "rules, as added by this Act," and substitute "the rules required by this Act".

(13) On page 2, line 23, strike "the" and substitute "this".

1